PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7051287

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAEDALUS BLUE LLC	08/31/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAASERA LICENSING LLC	
Street Address:	100 WEST HOUSTON STREET	
City:	MARSHALL	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75670	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7565549
Patent Number:	7673137
Patent Number:	8150958
Patent Number:	8955038
Patent Number:	9608997
Patent Number:	9923918
Patent Number:	8572738
Patent Number:	6842796
Patent Number:	6928549
Patent Number:	8180941
Patent Number:	8055996
Patent Number:	8086835
Patent Number:	8127356
Patent Number:	8135958
Patent Number:	8140853
Patent Number:	8171533
Patent Number:	8819419
Patent Number:	9118634
Patent Number:	9628453
Patent Number:	9860251

PATENT REEL: 058262 FRAME: 0231

507004449

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8769126
Patent Number:	9071518

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)411-1560

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8887437577
Email: jscahill@qprc.com

Correspondent Name: QUEST PATENT RESEARCH CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 411 THEODORE FREMD AVE

Address Line 2: STE 206S

Address Line 4: RYE, NEW YORK 10580

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JON SCAHILL	
SIGNATURE:	/jon scahill/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=2021-08-31 Ex B Taasera-Daedalus Assignment FINAL FEX#page1.tif source=2021-08-31 Ex B Taasera-Daedalus Assignment FINAL FEX#page2.tif source=2021-08-31 Ex B Taasera-Daedalus Assignment FINAL FEX#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 058262 FRAME: 0232

EXHIBIT B ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Daedalus Blue LLC, organized under the laws of Delaware, with offices at 51 Pondfield Road, Suite 3, Bronxville, NY 10708 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Taasera Licensing LLC, a Texas corporation with an address at 100 W. Houston St., Marshall, TX 75670 ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the following (collectively, the "Assigned Patent Rights"):

(a) the patents and patent applications listed in the table below (the "Patents");

US7565549	System and method for the managed security control of processes on a computer system
US7673137	System and method for the managed security control of processes on a computer system
US8150958	Methods, systems and computer program products for disseminating status information to us-
	ers of computer resources
US8955038	Methods and systems for controlling access to computing resources based on known security
	vulnerabilities
US9608997	Methods and systems for controlling access to computing resources based on known security vulnerabilities
US9923918	Methods and systems for controlling access to computing resources based on known security
	vulnerabilities
KR20090075861	On demand virus scan
US8572738	On demand virus scan
US6842796	Information extraction from documents with regular expression matching
US6928549	Dynamic intrusion detection for computer systems
US8180941	Mechanisms for priority control in resource allocation
US8055996	Lightweight form pattern validation
US8086835	Rootkit detection
US8127356	System, method and program product for detecting unknown computer attacks
US8135958	Method, system, and apparatus for dynamically validating a data encryption operation
US8140853	Mutually excluded security managers
US8171533	Managing web single sign-on applications
US8819419	Method and system for dynamic encryption of a URL
US9118634	Dynamic encryption of a universal resource locator
US9628453	Dynamic encryption of a universal resource locator
US9860251	Dynamic encryption of a universal resource locator
US8769126	Expanded membership access control in a collaborative environment
EP2727042	Rules based actions for mobile device management
US9071518	Rules based actions for mobile device management
	<u> </u>

- (b) any future reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuing prosecution application, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, and registrations of any of the Patents;
- (c) rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for future patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other future governmental grants or issuances of any type related to the Patents; and
- (d) the exclusive right to all causes of action and enforcement rights of any kind under, or on account of, any of the Patents and/or any of the items described in either of the foregoing categories (b) or (c), including, without limitation, the exclusive rights to all causes of action, enforcement rights and all other rights to seek and obtain any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all future patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Assigned Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein. This Assignment of Patent Rights will inure for the benefit of any permitted successors or assigns of Assignee.

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee and at Assignee's expense, take all reasonable steps necessary and proper, to confirm the assignment to Assignee of the Assigned Patent Rights pursuant to this Assignment of Patent Rights, including without limitation, the execution, acknowledgment, and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations, and other documents on a country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining and perfecting the Assigned Patent Rights.

The assignment herein is subject to the existing licenses, sublicenses, and other rights and obligations under the Assigned Patent Rights that have been (i) granted to third parties by Assignor; or (ii) granted or retained by prior owners or inventors of the Assigned Patent Rights, in each case, prior to the date of this Assignment of Patent Rights, including, without limitation, any covenants not to sue, standstill agreements, and releases that by their terms run with the Assigned Patent Rights or which a Assignor is required to have a subsequent assignee of the Assigned Patent Rights comply with.

For the avoidance of doubt, it is the intention of the Assignor, pursuant to this Assignment of Patent Rights, to transfer to Assignee the complete bundle of rights under which the Assignee will be entitled to seek all remedies under law and equity in any appropriate forum or jurisdiction.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed on August 31, 2021.

DAEDALUS BLUE LLC:

By: Ed Goures

Name: Ed Goures

Title: Hanaging Principal